642 THE ONTARIO WEEKLY REPORTER.

The result will be allowances as above. .$1,845 03
336 96
12 15
617 85
68 07
13 50
200 00
$3,093 56

As against this the defendants are entitled to cost
of removing and renewing work in pressure

chamber, labour $67, material $15 ......... 82 00
Bemvne 0 0 o AT

I am not overlooking the evidence given by plaintiff and
his witnesses as to reasons why the work in pressure cham-
ber was defective, but the plaintiff should not have done
the work as it was done without at least a special protest
to the engineer or inspector.

Deducting for liens and costs ........ $1,571 44
Weilitlaavetin e s =0 o s s R L A

for which amount I direct judgment for plaintiff, with
costs.

The other items, 10 in all, amounting to $685.80, were
considered by me. I would disallow of these $136.80; that
would leave $549; and it was in respect of these items, so
far as I can follow the engineer, that he allowed the $336.96
credited to the plaintiff above. I cannot allow more than
the $336.96.



